
Appendix A. Test Data

802.11a 5955 1.989 1.996 99.65 0.02 0.50

802.11n_20 5955 10.000 10.000 100.00 0.00 0.10

802.11n_40 5965 10.000 10.000 100.00 0.00 0.10

802.11ac_20 5955 10.000 10.000 100.00 0.00 0.10

802.11ac_40 5965 10.000 10.000 100.00 0.00 0.10

802.11ac_80 5985 10.000 10.000 100.00 0.00 0.10

802.11ac_160 6025 10.000 10.000 100.00 0.00 0.10

802.11ax_20 5955 10.000 10.000 100.00 0.00 0.10

802.11ax_40 5965 10.000 10.000 100.00 0.00 0.10

802.11ax_80 5985 10.000 10.000 100.00 0.00 0.10

802.11ax_160 6025 10.000 10.000 100.00 0.00 0.10

802.11be_20 5955 10.000 10.000 100.00 0.00 0.10

802.11be_40 5965 10.000 10.000 100.00 0.00 0.10

802.11be_80 5985 10.000 10.000 100.00 0.00 0.10

802.11be_160 6025 10.000 10.000 100.00 0.00 0.10

802.11be_320 6105 10.000 10.000 100.00 0.00 0.10

Duty cycle

Band
Frequency

(MHz)
on time

(ms)
on+off time

(ms)
Duty cycle

(%)

Duty
Factor
(dB)

1/T Minimun
VBW
(kHz)

 

 

 

   

   
 

 

RF Test Report 
Report No.: USRC247024003

Eurofins E&E Wireless Taiwan Co., Ltd. Page 1 of 20



CH Ant-0 Ant-1 Ant-2 Ant-3

1 12.5 12.5 - -

45 11 11 - -

93 12 12 - -

97 12 12 - -

105 12 12 - -

113 12 12 - -

117 12.5 12.5 - -

149 14 14 - -

181 13 13 - -

185 13 13 - -

189 13.5 13.5 - -

209 14 14 - -

233 6.5 6.5 - -

1 13 13 - -

45 11.5 11.5 - -

93 12.5 12.5 - -

97 12 12 - -

105 12 12 - -

113 12.5 12.5 - -

117 13 13 - -

149 14 14 - -

181 13 13 - -

185 13 13 - -

189 13.5 13.5 - -

209 14 14 - -

233 13.5 13.5 - -

3 16 16 - -

43 14.5 14.5 - -

91 14.5 14.5 - -

99 14 14 - -

107 14 14 - -

115 15 15 - -

123 16 16 - -

147 17.5 17.5 - -

179 18.5 18.5 - -

187 19 19 - -

195 19.5 19.5 - -

211 18.5 18.5 - -

227 16.5 16.5 - -

6565

6685

6845

6885

7085

802.11n HT40

5965

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

6165

6405

6445

6485

6525

6925

7005

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

6175

6415

6435

6475

6515

6535

6695

6855

6875

802.11n HT20

5955

6895

6995

6895

6995

7115

7115

6475

6515

6535

6695

6855

6875

RF power setting in Test SW
Mode

Frequency
(MHz)

Test SW Version

802.11a

5955

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

6175

6415

6435

 

 

 

   

   
 

 

RF Test Report 
Report No.: USRC247024003

Eurofins E&E Wireless Taiwan Co., Ltd. Page 2 of 20



CH Ant-0 Ant-1 Ant-2 Ant-3

1 13 13 - -

45 11.5 11.5 - -

93 12.5 12.5 - -

97 12 12 - -

105 12 12 - -

113 12.5 12.5 - -

117 13 13 - -

149 14 14 - -

181 13 13 - -

185 13 13 - -

189 13.5 13.5 - -

209 14 14 - -

233 13.5 13.5 - -

3 16 16 - -

43 14.5 14.5 - -

91 14.5 14.5 - -

99 14 14 - -

107 14 14 - -

115 15 15 - -

123 16 16 - -

147 17.5 17.5 - -

179 18.5 18.5 - -

187 19 19 - -

195 19.5 19.5 - -

211 18.5 18.5 - -

227 16.5 16.5 - -

7 19 19 - -

39 17.5 17.5 - -

87 17.5 17.5 - -

103 16 16 - -

119 18 18 - -

135 20 20 - -

151 20.5 20.5 - -

167 21 21 - -

183 22 22 - -

199 22 22 - -

215 21 21 - -

15 22.5 22.5 - -

47 23 23 - -

79 23.5 23.5 - -

111 21 21 - -

143 23 23 - -

175 23 23 - -

207 21.5 21.5 - -

802.11ac VHT160

6025

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

6185

6345

6505

6665

6825

6985

802.11ac VHT80

5985

QSPR 6.00.00134.46625

6705

6785

6865

6145

6385

6465

6545

6945

7025

6685

6845

802.11ac VHT40

5965

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

6165

6405

6445

6485

6925

7005

6885

7085

6525

6565

Mode
Frequency

(MHz)
Test SW Version

802.11ac VHT20

5955

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

6175

6415

6435

6475

6895

6995

7115

6515

6535

6695

6855

6875
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CH
Frequency

(MHz)
RU Config Ant-0 Ant-1 Ant-2 Ant-3

full 13 13 - -

45 6175 full 11.5 11.5 - -

full 12.5 12.5 - -

full 12 12 - -

105 6475 full 12 12 - -

full 12.5 12.5 - -

full 13 13 - -

149 6695 full 14 14 - -

full 13 13 - -

185 6875 full 13 13 - -

full 13.5 13.5 - -

209 6995 full 14 14 - -

full -4.5 -4.5 - -

full 16 16 - -

43 6165 full 14.5 14.5 - -

full 14.5 14.5 - -

full 14 14 - -

full 14 14 - -

115 6525 full 15 15 - -

full 16 16 - -

147 6685 full 17.5 17.5 - -

full 18.5 18.5 - -

187 6885 full 19 19 - -

full 19.5 19.5 - -

211 7005 full 18.5 18.5 - -

full 16.5 16.5 - -

full 19 19 - -

39 6145 full 17.5 17.5 - -

full 17.5 17.5 - -

full 16 16 - -

119 6545 full 18 18 - -

full 20 20 - -

151 6705 full 20.5 20.5 - -

full 21 21 - -

183 6865 full 22 22 - -

full 22 22 - -

full 21 21 - -

full 22.5 22.5 - -

47 6185 full 23 23 - -

full 23.5 23.5 - -

111 6505 full 21 21 - -

full 23 23 - -

175 6825 full 23 23 - -

full 21.5 21.5 - -

15 6025

5965

91 6405

99 6445

802.11ax HE160

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

7 5985

87 6385

103 6465

135

79 6345

143 6665

207 6985

199 6945

215

802.11ax HE80 6625

167 6785

107 6485

123 6565

179 6845

7025

802.11ax HE40 QSPR 6.00.00134.4

117 6535

181 6855

189 6895

1 5955

93 6415

97 6435

113 6515

195 6925

227 7085

3

233 7115

802.11ax HE20

Mode Test SW Version

QSPR 6.00.00134.4
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CH
Frequency

(MHz)
RU Config Ant-0 Ant-1 Ant-2 Ant-3

full 13 13 - -

45 6175 full 11.5 11.5 - -

full 12.5 12.5 - -

full 12 12 - -

105 6475 full 12 12 - -

full 12.5 12.5 - -

full 13 13 - -

149 6695 full 14 14 - -

full 13 13 - -

185 6875 full 13 13 - -

full 13.5 13.5 - -

209 6995 full 14 14 - -

full -10 -10 - -

full 16 16 - -

43 6165 full 14.5 14.5 - -

full 14.5 14.5 - -

full 14 14 - -

full 14 14 - -

115 6525 full 15 15 - -

full 16 16 - -

147 6685 full 17.5 17.5 - -

full 18.5 18.5 - -

187 6885 full 19 19 - -

full 19.5 19.5 - -

211 7005 full 18.5 18.5 - -

full 16.5 16.5 - -

full 19 19 - -

39 6145 full 17.5 17.5 - -

full 17.5 17.5 - -

full 16 16 - -

119 6545 full 18 18 - -

full 20 20 - -

151 6705 full 20.5 20.5 - -

full 21 21 - -

183 6865 full 22.5 22.5 - -

full 22 22 - -

full 21 21 - -

full 23 23 - -

47 6185 full 23 23 - -

full 23.5 23.5 - -

111 6505 full 21 21 - -

143 6665 full 23 23 - -

31 6105 full 22.5 22.5 - -

95 6425 full 22 22 - -

159 6745 full 22.5 22.5 - -

63 6265 full 23.5 23.5 - -

127 6585 full 23 23 - -

191 6905 full 22.5 22.5 - -

802.11be EHT320 QSPR 6.00.00134.4

802.11be EHT160

15 6025

QSPR 6.00.00134.479 6345

802.11be EHT80

7 5985

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

87 6385

103 6465

135 6625

167 6785

199 6945

215 7025

802.11be EHT40

3 5965

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

91 6405

99 6445

107 6485

123 6565

179 6845

195 6925

227 7085

Mode Test SW Version

802.11be EHT20

1 5955

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

93 6415

97 6435

113 6515

117 6535

181 6855

189 6895

233 7115
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1 1.26 16.22 0.041879 30

45 1.26 14.35 0.027227 30

93 1.26 16.01 0.039902 30

97 1.26 15.48 0.035318 30

105 1.26 15.40 0.034674 30

113 1.26 15.43 0.034914 30

117 1.49 16.07 0.040458 30

149 1.49 17.12 0.051523 30

181 1.49 16.34 0.043053 30

185 1.49 16.50 0.044668 30

189 1.49 17.02 0.050350 30

209 1.49 17.33 0.054075 30

233 1.49 10.74 0.011858 30

1 4.26 19.46 0.088308 30

45 4.26 17.46 0.055719 30

93 4.26 19.25 0.084140 30

97 4.26 18.38 0.068865 30

105 4.26 18.28 0.067298 30

113 4.26 19.02 0.079799 30

117 4.47 19.18 0.082794 30

149 4.47 19.91 0.097949 30

181 4.47 19.25 0.084140 30

185 4.47 19.47 0.088512 30

189 4.47 19.79 0.095280 30

209 4.47 20.11 0.102565 30

233 4.47 19.29 0.084918 30

3 4.26 22.36 0.172187 30

43 4.26 20.55 0.113501 30

91 4.26 21.02 0.126474 30

99 4.26 20.41 0.109901 30

107 4.26 20.42 0.110154 30

115 4.26 21.21 0.132130 30

123 4.47 22.45 0.175792 30

147 4.47 24.07 0.255270 30

179 4.47 24.41 0.276058 30

187 4.47 25.06 0.320627 30

195 4.47 25.31 0.339625 30

211 4.47 24.31 0.269774 30

227 4.47 22.22 0.166725 30

Maximum Conducted Output Power Measurement

Band CH

7005

6525

6565

6695

6855

6875

Freq.
(MHz)

Measurement

EIRP
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm/MHz)

EIRP
(W)

Directional
Gain(dBi)

6515

6535

6695

6855

6995

7115

802.11n HT20

5955

6175

6415

6435

6475

6515

6535

802.11a

5955

6175

6415

6435

6475

6875

6895

6895

6995

7115

802.11n HT40

5965

6165

6405

6445

6485

6685

6845

6885

7085

6925
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1 4.26 19.48 0.088716 30

45 4.26 17.52 0.056494 30

93 4.26 19.27 0.084528 30

97 4.26 18.40 0.069183 30

105 4.26 18.33 0.068077 30

113 4.26 19.02 0.079799 30

117 4.47 19.33 0.085704 30

149 4.47 19.95 0.098855 30

181 4.47 19.30 0.085114 30

185 4.47 19.50 0.089125 30

189 4.47 19.86 0.096828 30

209 4.47 20.19 0.104472 30

233 4.47 19.32 0.085507 30

3 4.26 22.48 0.177011 30

43 4.26 20.71 0.117761 30

91 4.26 21.04 0.127057 30

99 4.26 20.51 0.112460 30

107 4.26 20.43 0.110408 30

115 4.26 21.36 0.136773 30

123 4.47 22.46 0.176198 30

147 4.47 24.12 0.258226 30

179 4.47 24.46 0.279254 30

187 4.47 25.12 0.325087 30

195 4.47 25.32 0.340408 30

211 4.47 24.45 0.278612 30

227 4.47 22.26 0.168267 30

7 4.26 24.86 0.306196 30

39 4.26 23.41 0.219280 30

87 4.26 23.61 0.229615 30

103 4.26 22.36 0.172187 30

119 4.47 24.03 0.252930 30

135 4.47 26.58 0.454988 30

151 4.47 25.67 0.368978 30

167 4.47 26.27 0.423643 30

183 4.47 27.67 0.584790 30

199 4.47 27.73 0.592925 30

215 4.47 26.86 0.485289 30

15 4.26 28.20 0.660693 30

47 4.26 28.40 0.691831 30

79 4.26 29.07 0.807235 30

111 4.26 26.75 0.473151 30

143 4.47 29.23 0.837529 30

175 4.47 28.55 0.716143 30

207 4.47 27.94 0.622300 30

6415

6665

6825

6985

6785

6865

7005

7085

802.11ac VHT20

5955

6175

Band CH
Freq.
(MHz)

Measurement

EIRP
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm/MHz)

EIRP
(mW)

Directional
Gain(dBi)

6875

6895

6995

7115

6435

6475

6515

6535

6695

6855

6685

6845

6885

6925

802.11ac VHT40

5965

6165

6405

6445

6485

6525

6565

6945

7025

802.11ac VHT160

6025

6185

6345

6505

802.11ac VHT80

5985

6145

6385

6465

6545

6625

6705
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full 4.26 19.70 0.093325 30

45 6175 full 4.26 17.82 0.060534 30

full 4.26 19.30 0.085114 30

full 4.26 18.63 0.072946 30

105 6475 full 4.26 18.46 0.070146 30

full 4.26 19.16 0.082414 30

full 4.47 19.47 0.088512 30

149 6695 full 4.47 20.04 0.100925 30

full 4.47 19.50 0.089125 30

185 6875 full 4.47 19.72 0.093756 30

full 4.47 20.12 0.102802 30

209 6995 full 4.47 20.56 0.113763 30

full 4.47 2.11 0.001626 30

full 4.26 22.41 0.174181 30

43 6165 full 4.26 20.74 0.118577 30

full 4.26 21.06 0.127644 30

full 4.26 20.47 0.111429 30

full 4.26 20.37 0.108893 30

115 6525 full 4.26 21.25 0.133352 30

full 4.47 22.49 0.177419 30

147 6685 full 4.47 24.17 0.261216 30

full 4.47 24.55 0.285102 30

187 6885 full 4.47 25.14 0.326588 30

full 4.47 25.37 0.344350 30

211 7005 full 4.47 24.45 0.278612 30

full 4.47 22.18 0.165196 30

full 4.26 24.99 0.315500 30

39 6145 full 4.26 23.43 0.220293 30

full 4.26 23.63 0.230675 30

full 4.26 22.37 0.172584 30

119 6545 full 4.47 24.11 0.257632 30

full 4.47 26.54 0.450817 30

151 6705 full 4.47 25.79 0.379315 30

full 4.47 26.29 0.425598 30

183 6865 full 4.47 27.72 0.591562 30

full 4.47 27.77 0.598412 30

full 4.47 26.89 0.488652 30

full 4.26 27.73 0.592925 30

47 6185 full 4.26 28.41 0.693426 30

full 4.26 29.15 0.822243 30

111 6505 full 4.26 26.67 0.464515 30

full 4.47 29.19 0.829851 30

175 6825 full 4.47 28.57 0.719449 30

full 4.47 27.90 0.616595 30

802.11ax HE20

1 5955

93 6415

97 6435

113 6515

Band CH
Freq.
(MHz)

Measurement

EIRP
(dBm)

Limit
(dBm/MHz)

6845

195 6925

227 7085

802.11ax HE80

7

802.11ax HE40

3 5965

91 6405

135 6625

179

802.11ax HE160

15 6025

79 6345

143 6665

207 6985

Directional
Gain(dBi)

123

6385

103 6465

EIRP
(mW)

5985

87

99 6445

107 6485

233 7115

117 6535

181 6855

189 6895

6565

167 6785

199 6945

215 7025
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full 4.26 19.73 0.093972 30

45 6175 full 4.26 17.86 0.061094 30

full 4.26 19.40 0.087096 30

full 4.26 18.66 0.073451 30

105 6475 full 4.26 18.48 0.070469 30

full 4.26 19.24 0.083946 30

full 4.47 19.54 0.089950 30

149 6695 full 4.47 20.06 0.101391 30

full 4.47 19.54 0.089950 30

185 6875 full 4.47 19.76 0.094624 30

full 4.47 20.22 0.105196 30

209 6995 full 4.47 20.58 0.114288 30

full 4.47 -3.25 0.000473 30

full 4.26 22.60 0.181970 30

43 6165 full 4.26 20.78 0.119674 30

full 4.26 21.07 0.127938 30

full 4.26 20.56 0.113763 30

full 4.26 20.44 0.110662 30

115 6525 full 4.26 21.37 0.137088 30

full 4.47 22.50 0.177828 30

147 6685 full 4.47 24.23 0.264850 30

full 4.47 24.61 0.289068 30

187 6885 full 4.47 25.29 0.338065 30

full 4.47 25.40 0.346737 30

211 7005 full 4.47 24.50 0.281838 30

full 4.47 22.30 0.169824 30

full 4.26 25.01 0.316957 30

39 6145 full 4.26 23.78 0.238781 30

full 4.26 23.82 0.240991 30

full 4.26 22.41 0.174181 30

119 6545 full 4.47 24.12 0.258226 30

full 4.47 26.56 0.452898 30

151 6705 full 4.47 25.82 0.381944 30

167 6785 full 4.47 26.38 0.434510 30

183 6865 full 4.47 28.34 0.682339 30

full 4.47 27.81 0.603949 30

full 4.47 26.94 0.494311 30

15 6025 full 4.26 28.84 0.765597 30

47 6185 full 4.26 28.45 0.699842 30

full 4.26 29.16 0.824138 30

111 6505 full 4.26 26.85 0.484172 30

full 4.47 29.28 0.847227 30

175 6825 full 4.47 28.59 0.722770 30

full 4.47 27.94 0.622300 30

31 6105 full 4.26 28.72 0.744732 30

95 6425 full 4.26 27.97 0.626614 30

159 6745 full 4.26 27.80 0.602560 30

63 6265 full 4.26 28.94 0.783430 30

127 6585 full 4.26 28.76 0.751623 30

191 6905 full 4.47 28.25 0.668344 30

6515

802.11be EHT320

1

207 6985

6665143

79 6345

6945199

215 7025

6625135

103 6465

59857

87 6385

7085227

6925195

802.11be EHT160

802.11be EHT80

802.11be EHT40

6845179

123 6565

640591

644599

3 5965

107 6485

802.11be EHT20

Band CH
Freq.
(MHz)

Measurement

Directional
Gain(dBi)

EIRP
(dBm)

EIRP
(mW)

Limit
(dBm/MHz)

643597

93 6415

5955

7115233

189 6895

6855

6535117

181

113
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1 4.26 4.70 5.00
45 4.26 4.52 5.00
93 4.26 4.80 5.00
97 4.26 4.76 5.00

105 4.26 4.95 5.00
113 4.26 4.65 5.00
117 4.47 4.57 5.00
149 4.47 4.84 5.00
181 4.47 4.68 5.00
185 4.47 4.76 5.00
189 4.47 4.94 5.00
209 4.47 4.90 5.00
233 4.47 -1.73 5.00
1 4.26 3.72 5.00
45 4.26 4.90 5.00
93 4.26 4.35 5.00
97 4.26 4.37 5.00

105 4.26 4.57 5.00
113 4.26 4.50 5.00
117 4.47 4.79 5.00
149 4.47 3.24 5.00
181 4.47 2.91 5.00
185 4.47 3.57 5.00
189 4.47 4.06 5.00
209 4.47 3.91 5.00
233 4.47 4.62 5.00
3 4.26 4.94 5.00
43 4.26 4.50 5.00
91 4.26 4.85 5.00
99 4.26 4.67 5.00

107 4.26 4.98 5.00
115 4.26 4.85 5.00
123 4.47 4.68 5.00
147 4.47 3.42 5.00
179 4.47 3.61 5.00
187 4.47 4.31 5.00
195 4.47 4.45 5.00
211 4.47 4.73 5.00
227 4.47 4.54 5.00
7 4.26 4.64 5.00
39 4.26 4.88 5.00
87 4.26 4.40 5.00

103 4.26 4.27 5.00
119 4.47 4.77 5.00
135 4.47 4.60 5.00
151 4.47 3.82 5.00
167 4.47 3.58 5.00
183 4.47 4.71 5.00
199 4.47 3.88 5.00
215 4.47 3.87 5.00
15 4.26 4.31 5.00
47 4.26 4.96 5.00
79 4.26 4.38 5.00

111 4.26 4.99 5.00
143 4.47 4.04 5.00
175 4.47 2.73 5.00
207 4.47 4.21 5.00

 Power Spectral Density Measurement

802.11a

6475
6515

802.11ac VHT40

802.11ac VHT20

802.11ac VHT80

802.11ac VHT160

6175
6415
6435
6475

Band CH
Freq.
(MHz)

5955
6175
6415
6435

Directional
Gain(dBi)

EIRP PSD
(dBm/MHz)

Limit
(dBm/MHz)

Measurement

6895
6995
7115

6535
6695
6855
6875

6515
6535
6695
6855
6875

5955

6405
6445
6485
6525

6895
6995
7115
5965
6165

6925
7005
7085
5985
6145
6385

6565
6685
6845
6885

6785
6865
6945
7025

6465
6545
6625
6705

6665
6825
6985

6025
6185
6345
6505
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full 4.26 4.76 5.00
45 6175 full 4.26 4.77 5.00

full 4.26 4.67 5.00
full 4.26 4.71 5.00

105 6475 full 4.26 4.67 5.00
full 4.26 4.66 5.00
full 4.47 4.95 5.00

149 6695 full 4.47 4.93 5.00
full 4.47 4.71 5.00

185 6875 full 4.47 4.49 5.00
full 4.47 4.42 5.00

209 6995 full 4.47 4.60 5.00
full 4.47 -14.12 5.00
full 4.26 4.92 5.00

43 6165 full 4.26 4.85 5.00
full 4.26 4.96 5.00
full 4.26 4.60 5.00
full 4.26 4.54 5.00

115 6525 full 4.26 4.57 5.00
full 4.47 4.64 5.00

147 6685 full 4.47 4.80 5.00
full 4.47 4.56 5.00

187 6885 full 4.47 4.58 5.00
full 4.47 4.67 5.00

211 7005 full 4.47 4.88 5.00
full 4.47 4.67 5.00
full 4.26 4.83 5.00

39 6145 full 4.26 4.77 5.00
full 4.26 3.99 5.00
full 4.26 3.74 5.00

119 6545 full 4.47 4.66 5.00
full 4.47 4.64 5.00

151 6705 full 4.47 4.67 5.00
full 4.47 4.69 5.00

183 6865 full 4.47 4.69 5.00
full 4.47 4.72 5.00
full 4.47 4.85 5.00
full 4.26 4.35 5.00

47 6185 full 4.26 4.85 5.00
full 4.26 4.45 5.00

111 6505 full 4.26 4.87 5.00
full 4.47 3.83 5.00

175 6825 full 4.47 2.96 5.00
full 4.47 3.80 5.00

Band CH
Measurement

Directional
Gain(dBi)

EIRP PSD
(dBm/MHz)

Limit
(dBm/MHz)

Freq.
(MHz)

802.11ax HE40

3 5965

640591
99

107

6895

7115

802.11ax HE20

233

189

181

117
113

97

5955

6415
6435

6515
6535

6855

123

179

195

227 7085

6925

6845

6565

6985

1

93

802.11ax HE160

15 6025

634579

143 6665

207

7

7025
6945

6785

6625

6465

215
199

167

135

103
87

802.11ax HE80

6385

5985

6445
6485

 

 

 

   

   
 

 

RF Test Report 
Report No.: USRC247024003

Eurofins E&E Wireless Taiwan Co., Ltd. Page 11 of 20



full 4.26 4.54 5.00
45 6175 full 4.26 4.55 5.00

full 4.26 4.70 5.00
full 4.26 4.55 5.00

105 6475 full 4.26 4.91 5.00
full 4.26 4.58 5.00
full 4.47 4.63 5.00

149 6695 full 4.47 4.91 5.00
full 4.47 4.91 5.00

185 6875 full 4.47 4.65 5.00
full 4.47 4.72 5.00

209 6995 full 4.47 4.69 5.00
full 4.47 -19.62 5.00

3 5965 full 4.26 4.72 5.00
43 6165 full 4.26 4.63 5.00

full 4.26 4.77 5.00
full 4.26 4.95 5.00
full 4.26 4.83 5.00

115 6525 full 4.26 4.82 5.00
123 6565 full 4.47 4.71 5.00
147 6685 full 4.47 4.99 5.00

full 4.47 4.61 5.00
187 6885 full 4.47 4.74 5.00

full 4.47 4.95 5.00
211 7005 full 4.47 4.92 5.00

full 4.47 4.94 5.00
full 4.26 4.73 5.00

39 6145 full 4.26 4.82 5.00
full 4.26 4.55 5.00
full 4.26 4.32 5.00

119 6545 full 4.47 4.65 5.00
full 4.47 4.73 5.00

151 6705 full 4.47 4.86 5.00
full 4.47 4.58 5.00

183 6865 full 4.47 4.84 5.00
full 4.47 4.40 5.00
full 4.47 4.45 5.00
full 4.26 4.89 5.00

47 6185 full 4.26 4.93 5.00
full 4.26 4.35 5.00

111 6505 full 4.26 4.87 5.00
full 4.47 3.65 5.00

175 6825 full 4.47 2.75 5.00
full 4.47 3.45 5.00

31 6105 full 4.26 3.94 5.00

95 6425 full 4.26 4.19 5.00

159 6745 full 4.26 1.10 5.00

63 6265 full 4.26 3.45 5.00

127 6585 full 4.26 4.64 5.00

191 6905 full 4.47 0.49 5.00

99 6445
640591

7115233

189 6895

6855181

7 5985
7085227

195 6925

6845179

6485107

802.11be EHT320

802.11ax HE160

15 6025

634579

143 6665

6985207

802.11be EHT80

802.11be EHT40

215 7025
6945199

167 6785

6625135

103 6465
638587

802.11be EHT20

Band CH
Freq.
(MHz)

Measurement
Directional
Gain(dBi)

EIRP PSD
(dBm/MHz)

Limit
(dBm/MHz)

6535117
6515113

97 6435

59551

93 6415
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CH Ant-0 Ant-1 Ant-2 Ant-3

1 16 16 - -

45 14 14 - -

93 16 16 - -

97 15 15 - -

105 15 15 - -

113 15 15 - -

117 15 15 - -

149 16 16 - -

181 15 15 - -

185 16 16 - -

189 16 16 - -

209 16 16 - -

233 15 15 - -

3 18 18 - -

43 17 17 - -

91 17 17 - -

99 17 17 - -

107 17 17 - -

115 17 17 - -

123 18 18 - -

147 19 19 - -

179 19 19 - -

187 20 20 - -

195 20 20 - -

211 19 19 - -

227 18 18 - -

6565

6685

6845

6885

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

6165

6405

6445

6485

6525

6925

7005

7085

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

6175

6415

6435

6475

6515

6535

6695

6855

6875

802.11n HT20

5955

6895

6995

7115

802.11n HT40

5965

RF power setting in Test SW (Beamforming on)
Mode

Frequency
(MHz)

Test SW Version
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CH Ant-0 Ant-1 Ant-2 Ant-3

1 16 16 - -

45 14 14 - -

93 16 16 - -

97 14 14 - -

105 14 14 - -

113 15 15 - -

117 15 15 - -

149 16 16 - -

181 15 15 - -

185 16 16 - -

189 16 16 - -

209 16 16 - -

233 15 15 - -

3 18 18 - -

43 17 17 - -

91 17 17 - -

99 16 16 - -

107 16 16 - -

115 17 17 - -

123 18 18 - -

147 19 19 - -

179 19 19 - -

187 20 20 - -

195 20 20 - -

211 19 19 - -

227 18 18 - -

7 20 20 - -

39 19 19 - -

87 19 19 - -

103 18 18 - -

119 19 19 - -

135 21 21 - -

151 20 20 - -

167 20 20 - -

183 22 22 - -

199 22 22 - -

215 21 21 - -

15 22 22 - -

47 22 22 - -

79 22 22 - -

111 21 21 - -

143 22 22 - -

175 22 22 - -

207 21 21 - -

802.11ac VHT160

6025

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

6185

6345

6505

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

6145

6385

6465

6545

6625

6705

6785

6665

6825

6985

6945

7025

802.11ac VHT40

5965

6925

7005

7085

802.11ac VHT80

5985

6865

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

6165

6405

6445

6485

6525

6695

6855

6875

6895

6565

6685

6845

6885

6995

7115

802.11ac VHT20

5955

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

6175

6415

6435

6475

6515

6535

Mode
Frequency

(MHz)
Test SW Version
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CH
Frequency

(MHz)
RU Config Ant-0 Ant-1 Ant-2 Ant-3

full 16 16 - -

45 6175 full 14 14 - -

full 16 16 - -

full 15 15 - -

105 6475 full 15 15 - -

full 16 16 - -

full 16 16 - -

149 6695 full 16 16 - -

full 16 16 - -

185 6875 full 16 16 - -

full 16 16 - -

209 6995 full 17 17 - -

full -2 -2 - -

full 18 18 - -

43 6165 full 17 17 - -

full 17 17 - -

full 17 17 - -

full 17 17 - -

115 6525 full 17 17 - -

full 18 18 - -

147 6685 full 19 19 - -

full 19 19 - -

187 6885 full 20 20 - -

full 20 20 - -

211 7005 full 19 19 - -

full 18 18 - -

full 20 20 - -

39 6145 full 19 19 - -

full 19 19 - -

full 18 18 - -

119 6545 full 19 19 - -

full 21 21 - -

151 6705 full 21 21 - -

full 21 21 - -

183 6865 full 22 22 - -

full 21 21 - -

full 22 22 - -

full 22 22 - -

47 6185 full 23 23 - -

full 23 23 - -

111 6505 full 21 21 - -

full 23 23 - -

175 6825 full 23 23 - -

full 22 22 - -

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

87 6385

103 6465

135 6625

802.11ax HE160

15 6025

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

79 6345

143 6665

207 6985

167 6785

199 6945

215 7025

802.11ax HE80

7 5985

107 6485

123 6565

179 6845

233 7115

802.11ax HE40

3 5965

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

91 6405

99 6445

195 6925

227 7085

Test SW Version

802.11ax HE20

1 5955

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

93 6415

97 6435

113

Mode

6515

117 6535

181 6855

189 6895
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CH
Frequency

(MHz)
RU Config Ant-0 Ant-1 Ant-2 Ant-3

full 16 16 - -

45 6175 full 14 14 - -

full 16 16 - -

full 15 15 - -

105 6475 full 15 15 - -

full 16 16 - -

full 16 16 - -

149 6695 full 16 16 - -

full 16 16 - -

185 6875 full 16 16 - -

full 16 16 - -

209 6995 full 17 17 - -

full -8 -8 - -

full 18 18 - -

43 6165 full 17 17 - -

full 17 17 - -

full 17 17 - -

full 17 17 - -

115 6525 full 17 17 - -

full 18 18 - -

147 6685 full 19 19 - -

full 19 19 - -

187 6885 full 20 20 - -

full 20 20 - -

211 7005 full 19 19 - -

full 18 18 - -

full 20 20 - -

39 6145 full 19 19 - -

full 19 19 - -

full 18 18 - -

119 6545 full 19 19 - -

full 21 21 - -

151 6705 full 21 21 - -

full 21 21 - -

183 6865 full 22 22 - -

full 21 21 - -

full 22 22 - -

full 22 22 - -

47 6185 full 23 23 - -

full 23 23 - -

111 6505 full 21 21 - -

143 6665 full 23 23 - -

31 6105 full 23 23 - -

95 6425 full 22 22 - -

159 6745 full 22 22 - -

63 6265 full 23 23 - -

127 6585 full 23 23 - -

191 6905 full 22 22 - -

802.11be EHT320 QSPR 6.00.00134.4

199 6945

215 7025

802.11be EHT160

15 6025

6465

135 6625

167 6785

227 7085

QSPR 6.00.00134.479 6345

802.11be EHT40

3 5965

6845

195 6925

802.11be EHT80

7 5985

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

87 6385

Mode Test SW Version

802.11be EHT20

1 5955

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

93 6415

97 6435

189 6895

233 7115

103

113 6515

117 6535

181 6855

QSPR 6.00.00134.4

91 6405

99 6445

107 6485

123 6565

179
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Ant-0 Ant-1 Ant-2 Ant-3 Total

dBm/MHz dBm/MHz dBm/MHz dBm/MHz dBm/MHz

1 11.82 12.10 - - 14.97 0.00 4.26 19.23 0.083753 30

45 10.09 9.89 - - 13.00 0.00 4.26 17.26 0.053211 30

93 11.98 11.45 - - 14.73 0.00 4.26 18.99 0.079250 30

97 10.90 11.01 - - 13.97 0.00 4.26 18.23 0.066527 30

105 10.64 10.96 - - 13.81 0.00 4.26 18.07 0.064121 30

113 11.54 11.46 - - 14.51 0.00 4.26 18.77 0.075336 30

117 11.39 11.60 - - 14.51 0.00 4.47 18.98 0.079068 30

149 11.99 12.35 - - 15.18 0.00 4.47 19.65 0.092257 30

181 11.56 11.46 - - 14.52 0.00 4.47 18.99 0.079250 30

185 11.45 12.04 - - 14.77 0.00 4.47 19.24 0.083946 30

189 12.14 12.00 - - 15.08 0.00 4.47 19.55 0.090157 30

209 12.38 12.37 - - 15.39 0.00 4.47 19.86 0.096828 30

233 11.56 11.70 - - 14.64 0.00 4.47 19.11 0.081470 30

3 14.84 14.85 - - 17.86 0.00 4.26 22.12 0.162930 30

43 13.22 12.99 - - 16.12 0.00 4.26 20.38 0.109144 30

91 13.82 13.20 - - 16.53 0.00 4.26 20.79 0.119950 30

99 13.04 12.89 - - 15.98 0.00 4.26 20.24 0.105682 30

107 13.01 12.76 - - 15.90 0.00 4.26 20.16 0.103753 30

115 13.93 13.58 - - 16.77 0.00 4.26 21.03 0.126765 30

123 14.61 14.74 - - 17.69 0.00 4.47 22.16 0.164437 30

147 16.81 16.07 - - 19.47 0.00 4.47 23.94 0.247742 30

179 16.61 16.85 - - 19.74 0.00 4.47 24.21 0.263633 30

187 17.40 17.25 - - 20.34 0.00 4.47 24.81 0.302691 30

195 17.37 17.87 - - 20.64 0.00 4.47 25.11 0.324340 30

211 16.52 16.82 - - 19.68 0.00 4.47 24.15 0.260016 30

227 14.18 14.80 - - 17.51 0.00 4.47 21.98 0.157761 30

6685

6845

6885

6925

802.11n HT40

5965

6165

6405

6445

6485

6525

6565

7005

7085

6875

6895

6995

7115

802.11n HT20

5955

6175

6415

6435

6475

6515

6535

6695

6855

Maximum Conducted Output Power Measurement (Beamforming on)

Band CH
Freq.
(MHz)

Measurement

Duty
Factor
(dB)

Directional
Gain(dBi)

EIRP
(dBm)

EIRP
(W)

Limit
(dBm/MHz)
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Ant-0 Ant-1 Ant-2 Ant-3 Total

dBm/MHz dBm/MHz dBm/MHz dBm/MHz dBm/MHz

1 11.86 12.09 - - 14.99 0.00 4.26 19.25 0.084140 30

45 10.17 10.01 - - 13.10 0.00 4.26 17.36 0.054450 30

93 12.11 11.49 - - 14.82 0.00 4.26 19.08 0.080910 30

97 11.01 10.96 - - 14.00 0.00 4.26 18.26 0.066988 30

105 10.69 11.06 - - 13.89 0.00 4.26 18.15 0.065313 30

113 11.51 11.53 - - 14.53 0.00 4.26 18.79 0.075683 30

117 11.66 11.70 - - 14.69 0.00 4.47 19.16 0.082414 30

149 11.89 12.54 - - 15.24 0.00 4.47 19.71 0.093541 30

181 11.46 11.71 - - 14.60 0.00 4.47 19.07 0.080724 30

185 11.41 12.15 - - 14.81 0.00 4.47 19.28 0.084723 30

189 12.27 12.17 - - 15.23 0.00 4.47 19.70 0.093325 30

209 12.57 12.38 - - 15.49 0.00 4.47 19.96 0.099083 30

233 11.69 11.66 - - 14.69 0.00 4.47 19.16 0.082414 30

3 14.92 15.08 - - 18.01 0.00 4.26 22.27 0.168655 30

43 13.28 13.17 - - 16.24 0.00 4.26 20.50 0.112202 30

91 13.73 13.46 - - 16.61 0.00 4.26 20.87 0.122180 30

99 13.11 12.91 - - 16.02 0.00 4.26 20.28 0.106660 30

107 12.94 12.85 - - 15.91 0.00 4.26 20.17 0.103992 30

115 14.01 13.75 - - 16.89 0.00 4.26 21.15 0.130317 30

123 14.79 14.72 - - 17.77 0.00 4.47 22.24 0.167494 30

147 16.90 15.98 - - 19.47 0.00 4.47 23.94 0.247742 30

179 16.65 16.85 - - 19.76 0.00 4.47 24.23 0.264850 30

187 17.54 17.33 - - 20.45 0.00 4.47 24.92 0.310456 30

195 17.50 17.86 - - 20.69 0.00 4.47 25.16 0.328095 30

211 16.49 17.11 - - 19.82 0.00 4.47 24.29 0.268534 30

227 14.29 14.89 - - 17.61 0.00 4.47 22.08 0.161436 30

7 17.36 17.49 - - 20.44 0.00 4.26 24.70 0.295121 30

39 15.93 15.94 - - 18.95 0.00 4.26 23.21 0.209411 30

87 16.32 16.01 - - 19.18 0.00 4.26 23.44 0.220800 30

103 14.92 14.82 - - 17.88 0.00 4.26 22.14 0.163682 30

119 16.49 16.22 - - 19.37 0.00 4.47 23.84 0.242103 30

135 18.92 18.84 - - 21.89 0.00 4.47 26.36 0.432514 30

151 17.97 17.94 - - 20.97 0.00 4.47 25.44 0.349945 30

167 18.65 18.37 - - 21.52 0.00 4.47 25.99 0.397192 30

183 20.05 19.96 - - 23.02 0.00 4.47 27.49 0.561048 30

199 20.15 19.83 - - 23.00 0.00 4.47 27.47 0.558470 30

215 18.96 19.36 - - 22.17 0.00 4.47 26.64 0.461318 30

15 20.47 20.82 - - 23.66 0.00 4.26 27.92 0.619441 30

47 21.08 20.82 - - 23.96 0.00 4.26 28.22 0.663743 30

79 21.49 21.66 - - 24.59 0.00 4.26 28.85 0.767361 30

111 19.44 19.06 - - 22.26 0.00 4.26 26.52 0.448745 30

143 21.84 21.33 - - 24.60 0.00 4.47 29.07 0.807235 30

175 20.89 20.84 - - 23.88 0.00 4.47 28.35 0.683912 30

207 19.92 19.66 - - 22.80 0.00 4.47 27.27 0.533335 306985

802.11ac VHT160

6025

6185

6345

6505

6665

6825

6945

7025

802.11ac VHT80

5985

6145

6385

6465

6545

6625

6705

6785

6865

6565

6685

6845

6885

7115

802.11ac VHT40

5965

6165

6405

6445

6485

6525

6925

7005

7085

6875

6895

6995

Limit
(dBm/MHz)

802.11ac VHT20

5955

6175

6415

6435

6475

6515

6535

6695

Band CH
Freq.
(MHz)

Measurement

Duty
Factor
(dB)

Directional
Gain(dBi)

EIRP
(dBm)

EIRP
(mW)

6855
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Ant-0 Ant-1 Ant-2 Ant-3 Total

dBm/MHz dBm/MHz dBm/MHz dBm/MHz dBm/MHz

full 12.22 12.32 - - 15.28 0.00 4.26 19.54 0.089950 30

45 6175 full 10.53 10.33 - - 13.44 0.00 4.26 17.70 0.058884 30

full 11.93 11.70 - - 14.83 0.00 4.26 19.09 0.081096 30

full 11.42 10.90 - - 14.18 0.00 4.26 18.44 0.069823 30

105 6475 full 11.00 11.11 - - 14.07 0.00 4.26 18.33 0.068077 30

full 11.70 11.69 - - 14.71 0.00 4.26 18.97 0.078886 30

full 11.64 11.88 - - 14.77 0.00 4.47 19.24 0.083946 30

149 6695 full 12.15 12.48 - - 15.33 0.00 4.47 19.80 0.095499 30

full 11.85 11.68 - - 14.78 0.00 4.47 19.25 0.084140 30

185 6875 full 11.94 12.24 - - 15.10 0.00 4.47 19.57 0.090573 30

full 12.30 12.53 - - 15.43 0.00 4.47 19.90 0.097724 30

209 6995 full 12.45 13.22 - - 15.86 0.00 4.47 20.33 0.107895 30

full -5.98 -4.91 - - -2.40 0.00 4.47 2.07 0.001611 30

full 14.94 15.01 - - 17.99 0.00 4.26 22.25 0.167880 30

43 6165 full 13.11 13.24 - - 16.19 0.00 4.26 20.45 0.110917 30

full 13.85 13.32 - - 16.60 0.00 4.26 20.86 0.121899 30

full 13.02 12.82 - - 15.93 0.00 4.26 20.19 0.104472 30

full 13.12 12.82 - - 15.98 0.00 4.26 20.24 0.105682 30

115 6525 full 13.84 13.70 - - 16.78 0.00 4.26 21.04 0.127057 30

full 14.65 14.87 - - 17.77 0.00 4.47 22.24 0.167494 30

147 6685 full 16.96 15.99 - - 19.51 0.00 4.47 23.98 0.250035 30

full 16.86 16.88 - - 19.88 0.00 4.47 24.35 0.272270 30

187 6885 full 17.66 17.32 - - 20.50 0.00 4.47 24.97 0.314051 30

full 17.64 17.69 - - 20.68 0.00 4.47 25.15 0.327341 30

211 7005 full 16.52 17.03 - - 19.79 0.00 4.47 24.26 0.266686 30

full 14.28 14.75 - - 17.53 0.00 4.47 22.00 0.158489 30

full 17.62 17.47 - - 20.56 0.00 4.26 24.82 0.303389 30

39 6145 full 15.80 16.13 - - 18.98 0.00 4.26 23.24 0.210863 30

full 16.26 16.06 - - 19.17 0.00 4.26 23.43 0.220293 30

full 14.85 14.96 - - 17.92 0.00 4.26 22.18 0.165196 30

119 6545 full 16.55 16.30 - - 19.44 0.00 4.47 23.91 0.246037 30

full 18.72 19.01 - - 21.88 0.00 4.47 26.35 0.431519 30

151 6705 full 17.97 18.17 - - 21.08 0.00 4.47 25.55 0.358922 30

full 18.70 18.57 - - 21.65 0.00 4.47 26.12 0.409261 30

183 6865 full 20.05 20.01 - - 23.04 0.00 4.47 27.51 0.563638 30

full 20.21 19.96 - - 23.10 0.00 4.47 27.57 0.571479 30

full 19.14 19.39 - - 22.28 0.00 4.47 26.75 0.473151 30

full 20.68 19.99 - - 23.24 0.00 4.26 27.50 0.562341 30

47 6185 full 20.92 20.82 - - 23.94 0.00 4.26 28.20 0.660693 30

full 21.66 21.68 - - 24.68 0.00 4.26 28.94 0.783430 30

111 6505 full 19.39 19.03 - - 22.22 0.00 4.26 26.48 0.444631 30

full 21.87 21.16 - - 24.46 0.00 4.47 28.93 0.781628 30

175 6825 full 21.04 20.90 - - 23.98 0.00 4.47 28.45 0.699842 30

full 20.96 20.61 - - 23.08 0.00 4.47 27.55 0.568853 30

802.11ax HE160

15 6025

79 6345

143 6665

207 6985

802.11ax HE80

7 5985

87 6385

103 6465

135

123 6565

179 6845

195 6925

6625

167 6785

199 6945

215 7025

227 7085

802.11ax HE40

3 5965

91 6405

99 6445

107 6485

117 6535

181 6855

189 6895

802.11ax HE20

1 5955

93 6415

97 6435

113 6515

233 7115
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Ant-0 Ant-1 Ant-2 Ant-3 Total

dBm/MHz dBm/MHz dBm/MHz dBm/MHz dBm/MHz

full 12.27 12.35 15.32 0.00 4.26 19.58 0.090782 30

45 6175 full 10.53 10.32 13.48 0.00 4.26 17.74 0.059429 30

full 12.17 11.77 14.88 0.00 4.26 19.14 0.082035 30

full 11.48 11.05 14.16 0.00 4.26 18.42 0.069502 30

105 6475 full 10.97 11.06 13.98 0.00 4.26 18.24 0.066681 30

full 11.74 11.65 14.75 0.00 4.26 19.01 0.079616 30

full 11.73 11.90 14.87 0.00 4.47 19.34 0.085901 30

149 6695 full 12.24 12.43 15.43 0.00 4.47 19.90 0.097724 30

full 11.92 11.92 14.89 0.00 4.47 19.36 0.086298 30

185 6875 full 11.71 12.32 15.04 0.00 4.47 19.51 0.089331 30

full 12.39 12.65 15.50 0.00 4.47 19.97 0.099312 30

209 6995 full 12.56 13.25 15.90 0.00 4.47 20.37 0.108893 30

full 12.06 12.26 -7.96 0.00 4.47 -3.49 0.000448 30

full 15.15 15.17 18.13 0.00 4.26 22.39 0.173380 30

43 6165 full 13.28 13.32 16.35 0.00 4.26 20.61 0.115080 30

full 13.78 13.35 16.58 0.00 4.26 20.84 0.121339 30

full 13.28 13.00 16.08 0.00 4.26 20.34 0.108143 30

full 13.14 12.88 15.95 0.00 4.26 20.21 0.104954 30

115 6525 full 14.05 13.82 17.00 0.00 4.26 21.26 0.133660 30

full 14.66 14.95 17.91 0.00 4.47 22.38 0.172982 30

147 6685 full 16.83 16.06 19.62 0.00 4.47 24.09 0.256448 30

full 16.78 16.96 19.99 0.00 4.47 24.46 0.279254 30

187 6885 full 17.57 17.63 20.61 0.00 4.47 25.08 0.322107 30

full 17.47 17.98 20.66 0.00 4.47 25.13 0.325837 30

211 7005 full 16.45 17.19 19.81 0.00 4.47 24.28 0.267917 30

full 14.37 14.85 17.57 0.00 4.47 22.04 0.159956 30

full 6.70 7.01 20.61 0.00 4.26 24.87 0.306902 30

39 6145 full 6.89 6.91 19.32 0.00 4.26 23.58 0.228034 30

full 6.88 6.87 19.42 0.00 4.26 23.68 0.233346 30

full 6.71 7.00 17.89 0.00 4.26 22.15 0.164059 30

119 6545 full 6.84 6.70 19.42 0.00 4.47 23.89 0.244906 30

full 6.79 6.98 21.93 0.00 4.47 26.40 0.436516 30

151 6705 full 6.71 6.65 21.24 0.00 4.47 25.71 0.372392 30

167 6785 full 6.57 6.72 21.68 0.00 4.47 26.15 0.412098 30

183 6865 full 6.74 6.88 23.71 0.00 4.47 28.18 0.657658 30

full 6.77 6.70 23.18 0.00 4.47 27.65 0.582103 30

full 6.53 6.95 22.21 0.00 4.47 26.68 0.465586 30

15 6025 full 21.17 21.50 24.33 0.00 4.26 28.59 0.722770 30

47 6185 full 21.07 20.94 24.03 0.00 4.26 28.29 0.674528 30

full 21.71 21.71 24.73 0.00 4.26 28.99 0.792501 30

111 6505 full 19.51 19.29 22.38 0.00 4.26 26.64 0.461318 30

full 21.96 21.21 24.64 0.00 4.47 29.11 0.814704 30

175 6825 full 21.02 20.81 23.96 0.00 4.47 28.43 0.696627 30

full 21.26 21.00 23.09 0.00 4.47 27.56 0.570164 30

31 6105 full 21.24 21.16 24.21 0.00 4.26 28.47 0.703072 30

95 6425 full 20.73 20.29 23.52 0.00 4.26 27.78 0.599791 30

159 6745 full 20.42 20.29 23.25 0.00 4.26 27.51 0.563638 30

63 6265 full 21.49 21.31 24.45 0.00 4.26 28.71 0.743019 30

127 6585 full 21.21 21.42 24.28 0.00 4.26 28.54 0.714496 30

191 6905 full 20.77 20.39 23.56 0.00 4.47 28.03 0.635331 30

802.11be EHT320

6945

215 7025

802.11be EHT160

79 6345

143 6665

207 6985

802.11be EHT80

7 5985

87 6385

103 6465

135 6625

199

6565

179 6845

195 6925

227 7085

802.11be EHT40

3 5965

91 6405

99 6445

107 6485

123

6535

181 6855

189 6895

233 7115

802.11be EHT20

1 5955

93 6415

97 6435

113 6515

117
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